919 Congress Avenue, Suite 800 Austin, Texas 78701 • www.gdsassociates corn

Marietta, GA • Austin, TX • Auburn, AL • Manchester, NH • Madison, WI

PUCT Filing Clerk
February 18, 2015
Page 2 of 2

WWW keeps its books on a company-wide basis and only a few of the expenses can be

determined on a system by system basis. The amounts in the Amended Application reflect the

Staff s approach for allocating expenses based on customer counts as used in a previous W W W

case (TCEQ Docket No. 2009-0372-UCR/SOAH Docket No. 582-09-3549). Therefore, WWW

requests that these documents supplement, as opposed to replacing, the documents in the Amended

Application. This will allow Staff to ascertain that Westwood's share of expenses have been

excluded from the revenue requirement in Docket No. 43242.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions about the attached pages.

Sincerely,

Chuck Loy
Partner
GDS Associates, Inc.
(512) 494-0369
Chuck.loy@gdsassociates.com

WP VI.A. - Revenue Requirement Detail

WP VI.A.1 -WWW Combined Svstemc Ravanua Rnmd,nn.nn* - Te« v- IH hm- a..

Cost Category Line
Per Books - Known & Measurable As Adjusted -
12/31/2013 Change 12/31/2013

Source Note

Salaries & Wages [A] $ 91,282 $ 4,677 $ 95,959 Payroll Adjustment 1
Contract Labor [B] 22,635 (18,588) 4,047 WWW 2013 P&L Adjustment 2
Purchased Water [C] -

Chemicals &Treatment [D] 20,135 2,324 22,458 WWW 2013 P&L Adjustment 3
Utilities (Electricity) [E] 23,383 2,133 25,516 WWW 2013 P&L Adjustment 4
Repairs/Maintenance/Supplies [F] 44,376 (801) 43,575 WWW 2013 P&L Adjustment 5
Office Expenses [G] 17,919 143 18,062 WWW 2013 P&L Adjustment 6
Accounting & Legal Fees [H] 546 - 546 WWW 2013 P&L
Insurance [I] 6,982 10,275 17,257 WWW 2013 P&L Adjustment 7
Rate Case & Regulatory Expense [J] 47,603 (25,209) 22,395 WWW 2013 P&L Adjustment 8
Miscellaneous [K] 13,244 2,743 15,986 WWW 2013 P&L Adjustment 9
Total O&M [L] 288,304 (22,303) 265,801 Sum Lines [A] to [J]
Payroll Taxes [M] 6,913 1,722 8,636 Adjustment 10
Property Taxes [N] 22,440 2,659 25,099 Adjustment 11
Annual Dep. & Amortization [0] 80,125 5,247 85,372 Adjustment 12
Income Taxes IN 42,575 42,575 WP.V.
Return [Q] 140,162 140,162 Application
Other Revenue [R] (6,903) (17,272) (24,174) WWW 2013 P&L Adjustment 13

WP VI.A.2 - Exolanatinn of KR.na rhano,

Adjustment Number
Known & Measurable

Change Explanation

Adjustment 1 $ 4,677 Reflects hire of employee and Known & Measurable payroll increase.
Adjustment 2 (18,588) Reflects reduced contract labor due to hire.
Adjustment 3 2,324 Annualized Increase based on Chemicals & Treatment costs through Aug 2014
Adjustment 4 2,133 Annualized Increase based on electric costs through Aug. 2014
Adjustment 5 (801) Reduce mileage paid to contract labor to reflect hire of employee.
Adjustment 6 143 Annualized Increase in Office Expenses based on costs through Aug. 2014